CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. 002 DATE:_August 12, 2025
CONTRACT NO.:__ K-2425-74 SUBMITTED BY:_Paul D’ Andrea

PROJECT:_Imhoff Road Widening — Crimson Flats

CONTRACTOR: Silver Star Construction Company. Inc.
2401 S. Boradway Ave
Moore. Oklahoma 73160

Original Completion Date: July 4. 2025
Previous Completion Date: July 12. 2025 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 248.980.00
(Increase) this change order _8 Calendar days

New Completion Date: _July 12, 2023 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 257.320.00

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $3,076.00 0.00

NET CHANGE (83.076.00)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $254.244.00

See Detailed Quantity Change Summary on Page 2 of 2.

Page1of3



CODE UNIT UNIT
ITem | ©O DESCRIPTION INCREASE | DECREASE
NO. NO. UNIT| CHANGE| PRICE
Change Order 002
5 WIDE SIDEWALK LF -37 $48.00 $1,776.00
ADA RAMP (INCLUDES DOMES) EA -2 $650.00 $1,300.00
cap on outdoor vacuum
Change Order 002
Totals $0.00 $3,076.00
Difference -$3,076.00
CONTRACTOR:

ENGINEER: mﬁ\/
(D

CITY ATTORNEY: £

L

ACCEPTED BY:

(Mayor) 5010

DATE: 7*{}1@/9\5
DATE: 7/23/25
DATE: 15,/55

DATE:

Page 2 of 3



Signatory Notarization

STATE OF  Oklahoma , COUNTY OF Cleveland , SS:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Tim Caudle of the Silver Star
Construction Company. Inc , its President to me known to be the identical person(s) who executed
the foregoing Change Order 002 and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their free and
voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS my hand and seal this / 512 day of -‘v){,( [ L/ .20 25
J

My Commission Expires: 0;’)/{)‘); 721

Notary Public: [ { Wik j"/;? VA

<]

.................

i /PR AMBER HARRIS

4| 1} NOTARY PUBLIC
! e’ STATE OF OKLAHOMA

Page 3 of 3



